

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/29/2019 8:00 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 97712-7

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ANDREW SATURN, Petitioner,

Vs.

OUR REVOLUTION WASHINGTON, et al., Respondents.

**ANSWER TO
PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Inge A. Fordham
Fordham Law, PLLC
3218 Sixth Avenue
Tacoma, WA 98406
(253) 348-2657
inge@fordhamlegal.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Introduction.....	1
II.	Issues Presented for Review	1
III.	Statement of the Case	1
IV.	Argument	3
	A. Appellant’s Petition for Review Does Not Meet the Requirements of RAP 13.4(b)	3
	B. Res Judicata Does Not Preclude an Award Of Attorney Fees in this Case.....	3
	C. The Issue of the Timeliness of Respondent’s Motion for Attorney Fees is not Properly Before the Court.....	4
V.	Conclusion	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chuong Van Pham v. City of Seattle</i> , 159 Wn.2d 527, 538, 151 P.3d 976 (2007)	3
<i>Weaver v. City of Everett</i> , 4 Wn. App. 2d 303, 315, 320, 421 P.3d 1013 (2018), <i>review granted</i> , 192 Wn.2d 1001, 430 P.3d 251 (2018)	4
<i>Elliott Bay Adjustment Co., Inc. v. Dacumos</i> , 200 Wn. App. 208, 214, 218, 401 P.3d 473 (2017)	4

Court Rules

RAP 13.4(b)	3
CR 54(d)	3
